© 04/2009 Seybert & Rahier GmbH+Co. Betriebs-KG
Subject to technical modifications.
2
2.60
Controllable piston diaphragm pumps
Flow capacity 7,5 l/h ... 190 l/h
Admiss. counterpressure up to 80 bar
 C409.2-...KM

suction
height
Inlet / Out-
let nominal
width
Max.
stroke
length
Rated
motor
power
l/h 1/min
ml/Stroke bar bar mWC DN mm kW
50 Hz/60 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz
C409.1-7,5KM 0 - 7,5 100 100 1,25 80 -0,2 / 0 2 10 10 0,37
C409.2-10KM 0 - 10 150 150 1,1 80 -0,2 / 0 2 10 10 0,37
C409.2-12KM 0 - 12 100 100 2 70 -0,2 / 0 2 10 10 0,37
C409.2-18KM 0 - 18 150 150 2 50 -0,2 / 0 2 10 10 0,37
C409.2-30KM 0 - 30 100 100 5 35 -0,3 / 0 3 10 10 0,37
C409.2-45KM 0 - 45 150 150 5 25 -0,3 / 0 3 10 10 0,37
C409.2-70KM 0 - 70 100 100 11,6 20 -0,3 / 0 3 15 10 0,37
C409.2-95KM 0 - 95 150 150 10,6 16 -0,3 / 0 3 15 10 0,37
C409.2-135KM 0 - 135 100 100 22,5 10 -0,3 / 0 3 15 10 0,37
C409.2-190KM 0 - 190 150 150 21,1 8 -0,3 / 0 3 15 10 0,37
Note: the admissible counterpressure is 10 bar or lower when plastic pump bodies are used.
Dimensional drawing
D
S

l = basic design s = with add. price m = without add .price & = on request – = not available Art.-No. = available in basic
design/accessories
Order information
Basic design
Controllable piston diaphragm pumps
Flow capacity 7,5 l/h ... 190 l/h
Admiss. counterpressure up to 80 bar
C409.2-7,5KM up to C409.2-45KM
Pump body PP
Double valves PP-FRP
Valve balls Glas
Valve seals FPM
Multi-layer diaphragm PTFE
Pressure switch IP65
Control cable (8-pole)
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
C409.2-70KM up to C409.2-190KM
Pump body PP
Single valves PP-FRP
Valve balls Glass
Valve seals FPM
Multi-layer diaphragm PTFE
Pressure switch IP65
Control cable (8-pole)
Motor:
210-250V 50/60 Hz, 1~, IP 55, ISO F
Further options and accesories:
Connection pieces see chapter 4
Product documentation see chapter 5
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
Type Basic design x
C409.1-7,5KM 16013560
C409.2-10KM 16013561
C409.2-12KM 16013562
C409.2-18KM 16013563
C409.2-30KM 16013564
C409.2-45KM 16013565
C409.2-70KM 16013566
C409.2-95KM 16013567
C409.2-135KM 16013568
C409.2-190KM 16013569
© 04/2009 Seybert & Rahier GmbH+Co. Betriebs-KG
Subject to technical modifications.
2

l = basic design s = with add. price m = without add .price & = on request – = not available Art.-No. = available in basic
design/accessories
Order information
Basic design
Controllable piston diaphragm pumps
Flow capacity 7,5 l/h ... 190 l/h
Admiss. counterpressure up to 80 bar
C409.2-7,5KM up to C409.2-45KM
Pump body PP
Double valves PP-FRP
Valve balls Glass
Valve seals FPM
Multi-layer diaphragm PTFE
Pressure switch IP65
Control cable (8-pole)
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
C409.2-70KM up to C409.2-190KM
Pump body PP
Single valves PP-FRP
Valve balls Glas
Valve seals FPM
Multi-layer diaphragm PTFE
Pressure switch IP65
Control cable (8-pole)
Motor:
210-250V 50/60 Hz, 1~, IP 55, ISO F
Further options and accesories:
Connection pieces see chapter 4
Product documentation see chapter 5
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
Type Basic design x
C409.1-7,5KM 16013560
C409.2-10KM 16013561
C409.2-12KM 16013562
C409.2-18KM 16013563
C409.2-30KM 16013564
C409.2-45KM 16013565
C409.2-70KM 16013566
C409.2-95KM 16013567
C409.2-135KM 16013568
C409.2-190KM 16013569
© 04/2009 Seybert & Rahier GmbH+Co. Betriebs-KG
Subject to technical modifications.
2